TARIFF INFORMATION AND OVERVIEW

TARIFF VN: RECORDING MUSIC ON AUDIOVISUAL CARRIERS FOR SCREENING, S U I S A
BROADCASTING OR ONLINE USE

a) Commercials

Tariff Time Price (ex-VAT)
section units in
seconds
International or domestic use (incl. foreign TV broadcaster 15.1.1.a)
advertising windows)
up to 60 seconds 1 CHF 60.00
for each additional 10 seconds, or fraction thereof 10 CHF 15.00
Use in one language region only 15.1.1.b)
up to 60 seconds 1 CHF 30.00
for each additional 10 seconds, or fraction thereof 10 CHF 7.50
Local use 15.1.1.c)
up to 60 seconds 1 CHF 7.00
for each additional 10 seconds, or fraction thereof 10 CHF 7.50
Foreign post-produced commercials up to 60 seconds 15.1.5 1 CHF 20.00
for each additional 10 seconds, or fraction thereof
a) national diffusion 10 CHF 15.00
b) domestic and/or local diffusion 10 CHF 7.50
b) Advertorials and sales shows
Tariff Time Price (ex-VAT)
section units in
seconds
International, domestic, or language region use (incl. foreign TV 15.1.2.a) 10 CHF 15.00
broadcaster advertising windows)
Local use 15.1.2.b) 10 CHF 7.50
c) Billboards (sponsoring)
Tariff Time Price (ex-VAT)
section units in
seconds
International, domestic or language region TV 15.1.3.a) 10 CHF 200.00
Local, regional or special interest channels use 15.1.3.b) 10 CHF 100.00

Contact for commercials/ advertising videos:

SUISA, Film Licensing Department, Lausanne
advertising@suisa.ch or Tel: +41 21 614 32 28 or 30

Working hours: Monday to Friday, from 08.00 to 12.00 and from 13.30 to 17.00
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SUISA Cooperative Society of Music Authors and Publishers

Avenue du Grammont 11bis, CH-1007 Lausanne, Tel. +41 21614 32 32
Bellariastrasse 82, CH-8038 Zurich, Tel. +41 44 485 66 66, www.suisa.ch


http://www.suisa.ch/
mailto:advertising@suisa.ch

SUISA

d) Non-commercial audiovisual recordings for television broadcasts, screening in movie theatres and/or
festivals, and productions for first use on video on demand platforms

a) Feature films and serials

Tariff section Time Price (ex-VAT)
units in
seconds
Production budget up to CHF 500°0000 15.2.a) 60 CHF 30.00
Production budget up to CHF 1 million 15.2.a) 60 CHF 70.00
Production budget up to CHF 1.5 million 15.2.a) 60 CHF 110.00
Production budget over CHF 1.5 million 15.2.a) 60 CHF 150.00
b) Other (e.g. short films, documentaries,...)
Tariff section Time Price (ex-VAT)
units in
seconds
Production budget up to CHF 200'000 15.2.b) 60 CHF 30.00
Production budget up to CHF 400'000 15.2.b) 60 CHF 45.00
Production budget over CHF 400'000 15.2.b) 60 CHF 60.00

Contact for film productions:

SUISA, Film Licensing Department, Lausanne
filmproductions@suisa.ch or Tel: +41 21 614 32 37

Working hours: Monday to Friday, from 08.00 to 12.00 and from 13.30 to 17.00

e) Other audiovisual recordings

a) Production budget up to maximum CHF 5°000.-

Tariff section

Price (ex-VAT, regardless of the duration of
the protected music used)

Production budget up to CHF 2'500

15.3.1a)

CHF 50.00

Production budget up to CHF 5'000

15.3.1b)

CHF 100.00

b) Production budget over CHF 5000

Tariff section Time Price (ex-VAT)
units in
seconds
Production budget up to CHF 30'000 15.3.2a) 60 CHF 50.00
Production budget up to CHF 100'000 15.3.2b) 60 CHF 100.00
Production budget up to CHF 200'000 15.3.2¢) 60 CHF 150.00
Production budget over CHF 200'000 15.3.2d) 60 CHF 200.00

To contact SUISA:

German and ltalian speaking regions:

French speaking regions:
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Rami.nasirjamil@suisa.ch

Olivier.Mottier@suisa.ch

Tel: +41 44 485 66 75

Tel: +41 21 614 32 21
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TARIFF VI: RECORDING MUSIC ON AUDIOVISUAL CARRIERS
INTENDED FOR THE PUBLIC

Given the specificities of the VI tariff, please contact the following persons for information and guidance:

SUISA contact for tariff VI:

German and Italian speaking Individual transactions and transactions

regions under a contract :

Cornelia.Sailer@suisa.ch phone : +41 44 485 66 79
French speaking regions: Individual transactions and transactions

under a contract :

Guillaume.Dubrez@suisa.ch phone: +41 21 614 32 60

Production music

For production music specificities, please see the relevant explanatory notes
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